- 1 HR135
- 2 211842-1
- 3 By Representatives Faulkner, Wheeler, Farley, Alexander and
- 4 Mooney
- 5 RFD:
- 6 First Read: 16-MAR-21

211842-1:n:03/15/2021:BH/bh LSA2021-861 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 CONGRATULATING THE HOOVER HIGH SCHOOL GIRLS 8 BASKETBALL TEAM FOR WINNING THE 2021 ALABAMA HIGH SCHOOL 9 10 ATHLETIC ASSOCIATION CLASS 7A STATE BASKETBALL CHAMPIONSHIP. 11 WHEREAS, highest congratulations are herein proudly 12 13 presented to the Hoover High School Girls Basketball Team for 14 winning the 2021 Alabama High School Athletic Association 15 Class 7A State Basketball Championship at The University of Alabama at Birmingham's Bartow Arena on March 3, 2021; and 16 WHEREAS, through team work, diligence, and a 17 18 commitment to excellence, the Hoover High School Girls Basketball Team, the Bucs, defeated Hewitt-Trussville 61-37, 19 20 making the victory the team's seventh State Championship win; 21 and 22 WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership were 23 provided by Head Coach Kristle Johnson; and 24 WHEREAS, the talented members of the Hoover High 25 School Girls Basketball Team include Angelina Kouchis, Jada 26 Knight, Kamryn Lee, Devon Davidson, Aniya Hubbard, Reniya Kelly, Jayla Harris, Ariana Peagler, Olivia Johnigan, Layla 27

Etchison, Jamiyah Hill, Kristen McMillan, Alicia Reyes, and
Rachel Hager; they inspire countless others in their community
and beyond; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the Hoover High School Girls Basketball Team is highly congratulated for capturing its seventh State Championship Title, and we hereby dedicate this resolution to the team members with warmest admiration, along with sincere best wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.